Total of Timing Differences ( C ) 21.26 82.74 74.68 76.33 55.70 29.34

Net of adjustments ( B+C ) 11.75 71.30 67.89 75.22 55.33 29.19

Tax (savings)/increase there on   3.99   24.24  20.98 25.32 18.63 10.68

Tax on Business profits   58.27   33.77   10.75  0.00 5.18 6.89

Tax on other heads of income   -   -   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bought forward Losses   -   -   11.75 0.00 0.00 16.87

Tax effects due to brought forward
Losses

-  -  3.63   -   -   6.17

Net Tax for the year / period 58.27 33.77 7.12   -   5.18 0.72

Tax as per MAT   20.75   19.24  11.63 7.12 5.95 3.77

Tax provided in the books   58.27   33.77  11.63 7.12 5.95 3.77

Notes : The aforesaid statement Tax Shelters has been prepared as per audited accounts of the company for the
year ended 31st March of the respected financial year under the income tax Act, 1961 and  it is not based on
profit as per statement of  profit and loss as restated.

ANNEXURE XIII

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

   (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars
Pre-issue on 30th
September, 2009

As Adjusted
for issue *

A. Short Term Debts  1360.71 1360.71
B. Long Term Debts 809.00 809.00

Total Debts 2169.71 2169.71
Shareholders Fund

 115

Emmbi Polyarns Limited

Particulars
Pre-issue on 30th
September, 2009

As Adjusted
for issue *

a.  Equity Shares Capital 783.26 1649.03

b. Reserves & Surplus (Incl. Share Premium) 122.49 3152.69
Total 905.75 4801.72

Long Term Debts / Equity 0.89 : 1 0.17 : 1

   Short term debts are debts repayable within one year from the date of above statement .

ANNEXURE XIV

STATEMENT OF TRANSACTION WITH RELATED PARTIES

Sr.
No.

Particulars

Name of Party
Relationships

Makrand Appalwar Managing Director A)

Key Management Personnel (KMP)

Rinku Appalwar Finance Director

Maithili Appalwar Relative

M.B.Appalwar HUF Relative

B)   Relatives of KMP

Moreshwar Appalwar Relative

Emmbi Laboratories Pvt.Ltd Associate Company C)

Enterprises over which Key Managerial
Personnel (KMP) and their relatives have